The Company does not offset financial assets with financial liabilities.

- 18 -

Noble Mineral Exploration Inc.
Notes to Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
Three and Six Months Ended February 28, 2019 and 2018
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)
(Unaudited)

15. Comparative Figures

As a result of the Company's early adoption of IFRS 9, with retrospective application as denoted in notes
2(q)(ii) and 22 of the Company's August 31, 2018 audited annual consolidated financial statements, the
Company reclassified certain unrealized gains on marketable securities from accumulated other
comprehensive income to fair value through profit or loss and to record a deferred tax recovery on
unrealized gains recorded through comprehensive income.  The Company is also early adopted IFRS 9 and
applied the irrevocable initial recognition election available under IFRS 9 to classify all marketable securities
as fair value through other comprehensive income.

The impact of the adoption of IFRS 9 and the restatement of comparative figures as at and for the six
months ended February 28, 2018 is as follows:

As Previously As
Reported Adjustment Restated

Excerpt from Statement of Financial Position

Accumulated Deficit $(23,476,673) $ (547,932) $(24,024,605)
Accumulated other comprehensive Income (464,235) 464,235 -

Excerpt From Statement of Comprehensive Income (Loss)

Unrealized (gain) on FVTPL financial instruments - (642,526) (642,526)
Total expenses (406,486) (642,526) (1,049,012)
Income (loss) for the period (406,486) (642,526) (1,049,012)
Comprehensive income for the period (642,526) 642,526 -
Net income and comprehensive income for the period (1,049,012) - (1,049,012)

(i) Accumulated deficit as at February 28, 2018 increased by $642,526 from a reclassification from
accumulated other comprehensive loss to fair value adjustment on marketable securities on the
Company's condensed interim statement of comprehensive loss, with the remaining $161,847
pertaining to historical impact on opening deficit adopting IFRS and the effect of a restatement error, as
described in Note 22 of the Company's August 31, 2018 audited consolidated annual financial
statements.

(ii) Accumulated other comprehensive loss declined to $nil as a result of the adoption of IFRS 9, with
$642,526 relating to the three months ended November 30, 2017 and the residual balance of $230,567